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TMirke | L~

Butors, Miehael

1,848,948

(Surname.)

(Christian name in full.)

(Army serial number.)

Co F111th Inf

(Rank and org:mfza iqn. )

State your relationship to the deceased ‘ R/
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? -______ " VAD.
. (Ye>
If remains are brought to the United States, do you \—/Qm-)\
wich them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If ‘desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

L+ .“oelow as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive remans.)

-~

(Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

Cr

(Nu;nber and street.) %iy or town.) > (State.)

$# (Sign here) == ‘Z’«QM
(Nur‘:ber and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713

R
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Nove 24, 1922.

Hr. Geos. mtors,
27 Iouisanns 98«
Farrell, Pa.
Dear Sirs

The Quartermaster General desjrces that you be informed that

the permanent grave of .p . yate Nirko Butors, Private, Company F,

111tk Infantry, is Grave 35, Fow 12, Hlock B, Meuse~Argamne Amer icen :

Cemeteory, Romagne-sous-Montfamem, Department of leuse, France.

This is one ¢f the permanent American military cemeteries
tﬁ be maint;ined by this Government in Surape, Sach grave will
be marked by a headstone of vhite marble, of suitable dezign,
with neme, rank, o;gaéizdtioﬁ; date of sgldier's death and Stgte

- fPom which hg cHme, The'héadatones will be placed at all greveé
in connection wi%h tﬁe improvement ‘work now in progrsss, as soon
as possible and without waifing for special action or reduest on .
the part of relatives,

In effecting reno§al, the utmost care end revsrence were
exgacted and more'than willingiy'accordedmby;tposa performing this

aacred duty. The grave of the deceased will be porpetually main.

tained by this Government in a manner befitting the lagt regting
place of our heroes,
Very truly yours,
N 7 H. J. CORNER, -
BL R 1922 Assistant.
G.R.S. =
22/1281/ARK | | e W

5 > D, i
74

.
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G.R.S. Form #114 B

NANE, - BUNOREFSNATKD.- . =~ = - SE e owe SERIAL No.  jg4gadn
FANIREG B e - e ORGANIZATION . Co, F 11tk Infe ..
GRAVE LOCATION Meuse-Argoune Amer., Romagne/s/Montfaucon,Meuse 1233, Sece6
CTY. NAME NUMBER 8
i el S AR L) E SRR LG A el e i i
GRAVE ROW PO s e
ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION soBac._varenne_s_, “LeuS;e ___________
CGRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.

2 303.25 B
GosconNAgRegeVonaue OB SB. . - 2FSs2TN | 8 el e N
CONCENTRATED To . 4/22/19 Sl 0 =N e

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
s lMeuse Argonne Cedetery 1232
CEMETERY : CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

Tag on cross,

data F-1.
SEESHIUBNI@RFIBURTATS S o Swae: he i ol Sl neesetie oo Shl coToo I 08 30 35 =
ce g DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
""" DATE & o me e CRAVER 55 S SEROWBBL AFOHL 0T i e OF covoteny
% :
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR__%Q@_@{Q _____________________________ M. B, BIRDSEYE
7 Ist Lt.,Q.M.Corps,U.S ;
FINAL GRAVE LOCATION 3-15-22 Sas e asiws bl 12wt s bor w2 s Blogle R
Al DATE GRAVE ROW BLOF
/\L.~d‘ ; ‘) E,‘\[
o 1088
ThSE Meuse-Argonne Amer.Cty.#1232, Romagne-sous=-Monifaucon, Meuse.. ...
CEMETERY



‘-'E e ' e
INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION bF EQRM,H{& B

1., Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registraﬁio Bt“hdﬁ 1n qﬁadrupllcate
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who W111 accomplish paragraph 2 and

return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch., Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, sstatement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.



G.R.S. FORM NO, 16 : rlave  NEUPCHATEAD

Date Srd, jJune 1919,

RERORT OF DISINTERUENT AND REBURIAL. o At
Remains of; Hgl ",) \'%
Name; BUTORS, Mirko : Number: 184 8948
Rank Unkm Organization: CO0. F. 1llth Inf
bisinterment and Reburial made by Group : ?UBit
Disinterred (Date) : From: (Give complete location)

232nd, April 19197_ @Grave #30 Row #4 Plot B. B/A Cemetery

VARENN_’ES s MEUSE.

35 SE 303,25 W 273.2 )

Reburied  (Date) : ing (Give complete location) Jﬁ*;i’wMNNéSX

22nd, April 1919. : : . Grave #22 sec. #6 Plot#l f ? 3 ,
- . —

ARGONNE AMERICAN CEMETERY No. 1235,

ROMAGRE, MEUSE.

D e —

fieport es to nature -of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Burial good, Buried in uniform: body badly decomposed,

i s
o

Was one idsntificzatios tag found upon the body? No

What other means of identification were found on the body? MNone

| | 0. 10759
L D pyoy 0TS T ..

Note HE)

If upon disinterment, effects arec found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent %o the Effaects Depot direct as is required by G.0. 170, G.d. 2, 1918,,
after being carefully examized for cluss to idemsitv in doucsful. cases, notation
whereof will be made and ruacrted to Chief, Graves Registration Service.

Lt. Armitage, R. H. ROSENTHAL
2nd Lieut. Q.M.C.U.S.A.
Cs0s Group Unit
HIN

Supervised by
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Concentration,

&. R. 5. Form. No. 16-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Placer. . Relegneslape s = il .

Date & BATAIATSI1928, o Caaie oF

1. REMAINS OFBUTORS,Mirke. SERIAL NUuMBER... 1848948 . ..

T3 : Pvte ; ‘
Rt 0 (= S ORGANIZATION. .- =00 Al dmar o 2 s

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

 Mayd4, 1928 o ...8R.28,.880.6, plok. 1. Ct¥.. 1232

| B 20 € (011 e R e Unit

3. Reburied (date) ¢ : In (give complete location) :

.. Meh.15th. 1922, . Meuse. Argo:ane Semetory.#.1252.6r. 5. Blogk- B 2ow- 18 -

Be_-burial S unlined cas&eto

=By Group i Umt . Nature of reburial ...

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

_ wooden box and burlap and U.Ss uniform. badly decompeses, features.unrecogaizables

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body 2....mo .. Ongrave marker ? ... S 88

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and genera_l remarks :

GoRoS, DPLBGUE ON DOAY AETOOBA. . ... coooessiomsoos s s it i

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? -

(a) Height (actual measu_rement) ...mmpessible. Lo determine

NS
(b) Weight (estimated).......:.........‘.3.‘.9. e e feng

2,

(€) HAT—COIOP ..ottt s

Characteristics do
(d) Hair on face—COlOr oo dpna o B o

T OGO TR e oo o e s e Bt R o i et

. 1_? i‘ —

(¢) Permanent ‘marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, Fe, <
do >

missing Parts) ... e R e e | U S —200)

7. Disimterment = 7, , / S

* Approved g o
4 RJRic "rds
(T 616)... Moot
8. Reburial :

§uperVised by .-

(Tltle)

Jte



°

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 4-a, reporting reburial locations, To be'
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, sexjial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. : Bg° o

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made

reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has: progressed, whether recognition is pc?ssible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.f

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
,“ Yes 2 or “NO n.. = - . N e 0

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other

than that tabulated under Item No. 6. -

— 6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
‘The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chcwing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found,

.MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missihg through previous extrac- 27| TooTH MiSSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by D-/- 00TH MISSING
recent wounds) should be scratched out, ‘ ’//4‘0 -
thus : % : ' A
ACROWNED TEETH ................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
5 gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
= thus :
i S
3 > ; GODany PORCELAIN BRIDGE :
BRIDGE WORK ................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label . G4L0BRIDGE
3 : gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), . i
thus : > .)
: : : SHLVER FILLING _GoLD FILLING
FILLINGS: i Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-| OLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
sible (block in and label gold, silver, GoLD FILLING
cement), thus: ‘
‘ - AVITY _DECAYED :
~ : : . . ECAYED ECAYED *
CARIES (CAVITIES) ............ Outlmi location and size ol cavity, shade
B in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) :......Draw diagram of relative size and shapeof plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.” :

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment andthe name and title of the person approving

same, ' o
> ; z . 3
8. Show name of pgrson Wthegebuﬁal and the name and title of the person approvingsame.
o n - =7 ~
o N}’ s, o g P & . {
s =) = PH
€O [ow e s
EtiE=s i 9 o ‘= Do
~ 5 <
;; \b ., =1 o 33 =
S T 3.0
. - (&Y} D (o



i"
fei ;
G.R.S. FORM #114-A, . STATION _ ° _\"_?j_’.’;“_‘!ff_’?' ..... 4o
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE JI' iy "'4 yLIRR

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters., Discrepanéy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name BUTORS, Mirke L0 N AR e e i R e s e
2. No. 1848948 = ............ D T
3. Rank PVt e I S 12. Rank : PR N ey
4. 0 SR e ey s L5 QU oyl vt i e A
o DD LR R R e S L S, 0] DD S b
s T (DISD e AN oo SR
Disorepancy found upon disinterment
U - CraveaNO v B R gy SO0 o o~ * 6 R Grave s INO AT R i o SeC-E s S
SRl SR e -Row ' ST AU Rt T ROW s riins S r
I R S T St : 11 e
18. Cemetery Meuase-Argonne Amer, .. ... 19. Commune or town nggne/a/&@cnt
20. Dept. or County . Meuse . 1. Country _France ' ~f u‘%‘* R
22 SGRRESTEHdgrs . Code INCL 2238 80en 6. .. . . .o .o T S 3 AR S
23. Disinterred (Date)vv(\h“h’js)' v i By=a a2t d -J-*“Jérﬂch. ________________________
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Neme BUTORS, Mivko, . Serial No. 1648948 .
Rank______ B¥fes . orgamization CCeTn,1llth.Iug,

25, Was identification disc found on grave marker‘?ﬁ) .[C&} On bodyjo

/sfgnature Jumor Technlcal Assistant
7~ ‘ J“ _j‘. “rgud g: .

PREPARATION Z

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

GRS, Plague on body agrees. , i
27. Condition of body .‘_?:3'}..{.’{.-_‘_&%}3_:‘_ J08ec; Ieatures uurecognizable, i Rl
28. Nature of burial,_A,@_g)‘—{9_9,&_*_:f_~:-_93_15§._y_g_+_-_~,41:_._-1_4-4_9___L-w,e\_.g _________ i e S £ g s f

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, a8 c‘ompa.red w1th G R.S. records
guoed - above?. . KUReRr T UlEsl . TRThen R :.: _____ e e

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Max vu l—x,.;agg, By__u,,..;-nhﬁg Tiche

/‘ ///’)
31. Casket sealed by FalsGo0oAzicle . /" = //’("""} A s R L
ignat of Embalmer, (Su erv1801'...-¢;-‘~-..~- =——-~~—~--~--" “"‘/ ____________________
Signature P -/ Leliet oou:.;bh-



32.

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box. ) ahﬁ"'éi ______________________
’.‘(ri'\ e @
Designation of body: f/ﬁ?
Name Mirke BUTORS . . . . ... . . ialeNo/ 1848948
______________________________ 3

33.

34.

35.

et Tl Pl e GREE ~E 5 o ST s

.Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery_ Meuse=Argonue Amer,jf1232,Romegne/s/Montfmicon Meu se

Casket boxed and marked (Date)l‘mmhl4!1922' __________ BVE'E'GOOdrich' _____

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were condugted and
accomplished under my immediate gupervisi and that the report above

ig correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector{t_

B6 . SROMABKS: - o i s et Sutoiriss & pabvuid glyi Mg e g 5o 7 S T IREC L foons:
e Maveh 14,1922
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) 77 veh 14,19260

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

To point of Concentration‘fiorguey Romagne s

He Ee Duntone

___________________________________

Convoyer

By=Gr RS Representative e e e e L =M o
Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . ____________ .
)
To Permanent Cemetery _ . . . S AT e I T b e e e S
: (Name
CONVOVer ——irea o ettt Lcs SignatureRShippingtOffFlco i i S S
R A O A DR O e e T e O S R RNy S IS SEIP Y st =ik
G.R%S.:-Repregentatdiverk = o titee ot by s o e b bt
Reinterred, Mamsa Avgenne Cemetery # 1232 Meh 15th 3922 . ..
R ' (Date
Grave No.. R R R S RN v e o R Section:  -Sae foie
[ ]
BhotxiBlagk: P e o el Row. . - - o i e o T =
)

Ac Be Demy, 1at. IS @ico

Jte

B T T
4




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
Pile # 89521

I,‘ Locatiox Inpex CArbp: k. Gac-av) e \
@ Nemo . BUIRS, Mirko Sor. o, 1828948 v
OB - Byt Orgamizaitone EOSTRUINIh Endy o P
(¢) Duteickdenth _— 2028=18  p chspofdontn . LA e
IT. RecistraTION CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc.., I;ld., Inf.):
) G e S e L S0 o Typ, .. OB

(6) Emerg. Address - Lio George_ Bub ors’(BfOther)’IOFjgS%earman{\N B
BETROULY Do

IIL. G065 ot fsp)dierty dyinto/ thotd Lohtyglots ﬂ)éf%é;/ EWBMMK ____________________________ RS/ 20T

IV. A. G. O. DispositioN CARD: Date of receipt S T St e S
(@) Name . 2808 O 1O akedeiiddadiosn=(b) Relationship —.._.._ ARQme g
o TR | \).,Q ; . 2% e e 5 QiEY ~
(c) Address Sy il 3= DAAN NN N A __;-‘.‘.\..,;'\.1’__5__; _______ ‘X_._.Q‘\_./f_\‘_:'_\_\_‘-9._.;-_".._&.(__'L______»,5._::»_‘____\_
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.% __________________________ B A Blie B aoease S 1150
(@RTolbelinterredbint NationaltCemetery'indW. Siat - .= T~~~ - 0 e S
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. _________ ST A SR TO S S i
(@®Dispesitiontinstructions ifimetibrought to W Ss i =0 = & Wl o
oy / : ,-’:'. /'w A ‘
Examiner’s Initials N &, OLA Patoiaerc 1 ge B 3./.___@"_2:'_{/__5_”‘?:____, 1920.
V. A. G. O. CorRrRESPONDENCE shows communication from
rdatedramtatian il S CE MRSy e T =
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ jalovesenTequestingithab=s === o =" S
_______ o e (e dv&//r,(l
(o) 4 4
: i L. F S [ e
Examiner’s Initials ... _____—— L0/ L Phtes =% = S8 R S 1920.
VI GERESHE Rinns, CorrEspoNpENCE—shows asifollowss
— ] f / 4 ] »
_________________________________'/_ e A A _-__Jl,j________:z}_'/_{ _____________ LA 2 é___(_/‘_«_ig,;s___:_ 5
{ : v
(2) Cancellation memos referred to? —_.___________ SMAAR. B . o N B
/
L/ OA A) :3 ~ ‘/ e s
Examiner’s Initials .. _____-_ [_’L’_J.f D)t c P s e W LEE : 192;/. /
DZTO _a : 295%
COUNTRY PFrance CeMmETERY No. _______: 1 25%-86C: 6 Smmer No. ... D (\-,/ --------- " “)
Make Form No. 114 . ‘1 >
e — N
P>z

‘ ’ £\ N\ . e
- (29 4301 | /X



Typed by - = -, Checked by - e £i 2 , 1920.

VIII. FiNAL ACTION:

: cable-on. i oo NS , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by DZ - // 2/
, letter on .2 /=< [/ o /TN , 1920
i/ L
________________ 4[;“///7’?“{

IX. CORRECTIONS
! CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTioN TAKEN.
| Pegiresthodysbeter =~ N e o e o S s o PO o
|
| e e e e e e

Body to beshippedtor-E2c0e 2 T SRR S L F TN MEEE S R SR E

X S SUSPENSIONAREMARKS i oo~ cama. = W oy SOU i 00 . e N
e
; o
i —,—,——,e———-
‘ e
|
| e R e e et T R T v R R D PG o e e
- R e e e e e e D e R R S e

&
,/



<EL s R e e S5 PO 3 ”
NSP-SS fange S e Tal) r

Forn No. 1009 . LAY S
 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL - |
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB=~SECTION. =%
s '\ \\
Harlow CeWe
NAIE OF DECELASED SOLDIER CEMETBRY 110 DATE
Butors, Mirke or (Michael), Pvt.. 1232-56Ce6 = 23 3/21/21.
SDRIAL NUMSER ORGANIZATION DATS OF DEAT:
1848948 0 Wee. B2 114h Ingh s 10/8/18. e

sormarded t0 JAR RISK INSURANCE TNFORMATION

fment Department

Cq&

Adlug AT A -lnil .q 1(\r)1.
e f DATE P S
pate 4 =22 -1 —
Mr. Geo. Buters, X Erother
PERSON NAED =¥ SCLDIER TO BE IENEFICTIARY OF INSURANCE RELATICHSH TP

27 Neundssnna St., Barrell, Pa.

ATDRZSS
5SP50N RECHIVING DEATH COMPENSATION RELATIONSHIP

AT AC
DRES
ADDREDD



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
Mle # 89521

I. LocatioNn InDEX CARD: o o anyS
(o) Name .. BUTORS, MWizko Ser. No. 1848948
: TYP OB
(®) Rank ____Pvts Orpanization--G0«M, FIXOH -Tute = . L SEEE
Vol ol
(¢) Date of death ___10=8=18 -——- (d) Cause of death -]_)_@:_[4 __________________________ S
IT. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave No. 22 oW B o, Plot -___l____r-_-- o 2 s TYP. QB _______

i v e ————— S

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

CADIOIONNT - 2= SR 05 Sl bl i T . , 192
V. Following. advice forwarded to Europe by I e
: jg" CZZ/;:}O # A letter of/transmittal on i/c_\7‘7-0x/1 ______ , 192

= 2 A 14, A— e /-4 e i
S e 2l Al e Y o WA /Wz’é&/@_&é’

VAR5 e lorwardeditoiG i K. S:, Hoboken,dN: J%; .~ S i o e o o , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. e - , 192
COUNTRY : CeMETERY No. ; SHERTENG P S
G.R. S. Form 115-A 3—8020
August, 1920
- 23,
32 - 3ec, 6
France 1232 (o

| 304






IRVESTIGATION & ADJUS  INT DEPARTMENT, /

G. R. ¥ >rm 8=W=A
Information ..yuested of A. G. O.

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON

S Date May 18, 1921,
File No. 89521 Registration.

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).

To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G. R. S.
1. Tt is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all 1nfornm;,f“

tion shown, : i # W\

BUTORS G’ /: / T W .'." .
“a. Surname, g 5 : /4 /’ Date of death, 10/8/18 A ; A A

{/’; /¢ . \“ ‘ \“’:. <

¥b. Christian name, ¥irke = /g Catise of death. DWRIA i TR e
/é Serial number. 1848948 (/. /{ / /h. Authority (C. C. No.) 438

@. Organization, C0. F, 111th Inf, C‘ //i. Emergency address. Mr. George Butors, &
P oy o ¥ 1053 Sherman Ave,, Farrell, Pa,

¢. Rank. Prt. WA _‘;’,:f‘j. Relationship. Brother, )

BODY DESCRIPTION. . DENTAL CHARTS.
(See page 2 of the Service Record.) (See physical report of examination prior to enlistment.)
a. Age at enlistment. /" a. Strike out teeth missing :

87654321 123456178

b. Color of eyes.
Upper right Upper left. -

¢. Color of hair.
87654891 1283456178

(i ] Lower right. Lower left.

d. Height. i 86 4
e. Weight. |

f. Permanent marks and physiczt:i
defects at enlistment. (Old
fractures or breaks.)

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U. S. A.,

Mr. Wilson, O ; : W

DTD
. H. J. CONNER,
lst Lieut owpsasn, Q. 1. (.

N4
9 3.5%a% 4 %W
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OSP=SS %
Form Noe 1009 .
~ OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENZRAL
0 ; CEMETERIAL DIVISIOW
G;&W)‘ OVERSEAS PROJECT SUL-SECTION.

Haxlow CaVWae

RA'E OF DECLASED SOLDIER CTUBTERY 110, DATE
Butors, Mirko or (Micheell, Pvt.s - 1232+50046 = 25 ~ 3/21/21,
SERIAL NUM:BR ORGANTIZATION DATZ OF DEATA

1848948 ' Cos F, 111th Inf, 10/8/18,

.} Atached 0 AR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
RE g Z,/Qf_ oate_Lpernd 7. /7RS
o G £
7
A /%d /f))m/ /{))/ba/%
PTESOL 14D ¢ SCLDIZR TO BE BENZFICIARY OF LISURAICE RELATICUSHIP
S AT
DDRZSS
ADD 6‘0"
o®
po W22 \
PEo0N RICDIVANG DEATH COMPRISATION b~ ﬂ«l\f‘ui ui%
Do .
o e
«gi\eﬂ
ATDEESS



: EKR DEPARTMENT
$ffice of the Quartermaster General of the -Army
Washington

GtRoS. FOI’m 8""\-“"‘.\[&"0

Information requested of A,G.O,. Date 3/21/21,

File No. Requistration. | (S"'EC[AL)
From: The Quartermaster Gencrai,. U, S, Amy, (Cemetow;ial Division) |
Tk The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th.€c BESitise N, ,Washington, D, G,

¢+  Information re(.}u:Lred for: G.R.S,

1. It is requested that the itEms checked below be completed, Reduest
ation of all infommation shown.

&, Surname Butors 0/( 4 e “Date of death 10/8/18, - /]
e Gl '
wbs**Christian name Mirke ex—iMITEEY) .  Cause of des tp DNRIA. (/]
e -
./ ] B
¢, Serial Number 1848948 (¢./y ni Aumor.ﬁ = -O‘Tr)

Q1L =3
d,  Organization Go. F, 111th Inf, wessmsaiinerc gency a.ddrcSS =
T o 73R m_/. =
s.{.i/_" =

£ e, Rank PVte @?/ : s ?"ldu:LOQC‘hJ_ /70 3 ‘3“"' ALY .Om
B )
: ,/C/VL" {- {ﬁ A e L A enn
DED A L
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS®
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of
' exewmination prior to enlistment)
2, Age of enlistment
trike out teethf missing
(= 2 \l e = S
b, Color of eyes ment Mad e f
pdiust #7 6)5 4 3 201 1 45678
¢, GColor of hair : ugpgr ri 't __fupper left
d. Height 5432112345578
. ““lower right lower left
€, Wsl_ght Flle NO- o oq
12 Peine "‘H’lu marks and
vhysical ‘defects at
oS (0ld fractures or br‘ccucn)
s N r-\:: j :",‘7 1‘._ :" B, - X
g (z S W e oD =
L , H, L, ROGERS

FBT 7 &3 / R/
,f;{z* s el & S/ 3 Quart com:






*

Central Records Office
Bourges.

Retel CROKS 2796 period No record burisl officers Pvt Davis Motheny 3166135 Co A
111th Inf period No record Pvt William 7 Conway 2006380 Co A 112th Inf and Pvt Mirko
Buters 1848948 Co F 11lth Inf, ' .

0. B, , CARSON,
C. M. NOETZEL Copy toj
m I\iﬁf., QMG T&C
ACL/ wx GRS
3125 P, Sgt Daly Original

34 CR KX 82 OB
GRAVES RIGISTRATION SERVICE

Cifors 2796 WIRE NANES AND ORGANIZATIONS BURIAL OFFICFRS IN CASES OF PYTS MIRKO BUTERS

1348948 €0 P 111TH INF WILLIAM T CONWAY 2008380 CO A 118TH INF DAVIS METHENY 3166135 CO A
111TH INFY ALSO ADVISE IF BURIALS WERE MADE FROM BOSPI&‘AL OR FIELD

DAVIS.
See File No., 83699 for original telegram,




CODE SLIP

ZS?gETAN CE

S U B- NO. OF
HEADING HEADING COLS CODE
’ ‘/,‘ [ /‘2—“
nae QU o RS (> T 5 2 ) J
Yroicde o cEmtRY /2 S i /
BURIED GRAVE = 2 25
ROW ) 2 A )
srock 79 1 7%
STATE A 2 St
EANK Pt 1 3
DIVISION oy 2 ol
ORGANIZATION S 3 /71
a
ARM G’g:"&? 1 /
’/A ] ¥ f-')
MARTTAL ) 1 =~ ¢
NAME /g’/{/\_zfﬁvz,«;/ 3
/‘./’ e ‘
G P {j/{.'i/t,m, ( Ui‘b@) STATE 2
2 1 A F o o =
RESI]B‘LEI}&%V%J;F’W" ¢ o ' coumTy 2
f i
St oner, o CITY 3
RELATION LA =X 0‘/%% ] /
OTHER A fodsll . 1
AN )
ELIGIBILITY i : //L&awﬁ(« 1 Co .
NATIVITY 1
RACE 1
i e TR
ENGLISH = |
ATTENDANT lﬁ" A
*,’ Do) ; ?;1
HEALTH L e )
5,
NO. OF SONS 1
DATE OF MO, A
TRIP YR. 1 /
i J /£\



SETSE S T

Butors, Mirko XC 153 890 Pvt. Co. F, 111th Inf.

Date of mother's death? W A AJ'C/\)'LJ..

SM?

Seebode b




WAR DEPARTMENT ! /

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL e
WASHINGTON 7

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"'C
Butors, Mirko 1232-=B

July 8, 1930

Mr. Geo. Butors,

¢/o Merchants & Mfgs Nat.Benk,
Sharon, Penn

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space prov1ded on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? }(6

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1s the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? )/CQ :

If so, give her name and address:

3. 1Is the deéeased sufvived by any woman 7{
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- (@)

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)

of the enclosed Act as amended?

A 7 )
/i_u 7

If so, give her name: aa.’nd‘sf@ddéessw NS

JEp

L ’ /!“’“7 \"\'Yr-"
For The Q rte/ﬁﬂag&er Gene{wl, 4
».n-l g ', /
w’% S e ;truly yours, / //
Enclosures: G ¥ = i/ ) L
Envelope . . ; /\‘ V4
Act TG\~ AVY.
Amendment : Captain, Q. M. {gorps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
JFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEE

]

WASHINGTON
DATE 1/22/30
NAME RANK SERIAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DCDATH
BUTORS, Mirko Pvt. 1848948 Co, Flllth Inf, - Oct. 8/18
STATT Pennsylvania  CTY. NO. #1232 GRAVE 3 ROTT 12 BLOCK B
Check relationship - Living - Deceased
MOTHER ( /
STEPMOTHER (For the : :
year prior to com- : (’/5\
mencement of service) : 3 e &
NAME , : :  HLong T E
MOTHER THRU ADOPTION : ; 2 el Tho Taarchonts + Mygs, hod, |
AND (For the year prior : : B bl e e P o
to commencement of : $ : )
ADDRESS serviee) : : :
MOTHZR IN LOCO PARENTIS : : 2
(For the year prior to : :
commencement of service) : : :
o5 “TIDOY : : :
ung b YA+~ (o has net remarried) : g 3
e : : :

+»9 {"\
Veterans Bureau Clajm Number Xc /5 - g’ .(,/ .

29/156 g2 S 9/



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
A A A j;;} WABHINGTON
\\V‘! NN

\

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A-c
BBteks Hdsko | June =% 1929.

¥r. George Butors,
27 Louisdmna St.,
Farroll, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Your attention ig invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1529, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldisers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage fto
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the
brother of the late

Private MNirke Butors, Co. ¥, 1llth Inf., whose remains are now interred in the
Neuss-Argonne Amer. Cty., Homagne-sous-Montfaucon, dleuse, ¥rance.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires
no postage.

FPor The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.’



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY ReFer To QM 293 A-C
Butors, Mirke 1232-B

July 8, 1930

Mr. Ceo. Butors,

¢/o Merchanmts & Mfgs NateBank,
Sharon, Pemn

Doar Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment theretec, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage te¢ the Cemeteries in Europs as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? £y oriis

If 8o, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any wbman

who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a;
of the enclosed Act as amended? -

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope ;
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER 7o GM 293 A-C

Butors, Mirke
1232 i
. S.pt‘ 4, 1929

Mr, George Buters,
27 Louisiena St.,
Ferroll, Pa,

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has bsen
rece1ve§ to our communication dated yune 29, 1929 uaking inquiry
concerning the name and addréss of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses ars desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire tc make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3, If survived by a widow or mother does she
degire to make therilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy reren 1o QM 293 A:g
Dhdeks Hisko : June gg¢, 1929.

ir. Gsorge Butors,
27 Louisdnna St.,
Farrell, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act °To enabtle the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemesteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®”.

The records of this office show that you are the Drother of s late

Private Hirko Butors, Co. P, 1llth Inf., whose remains are now interred in the
Meuss-Argonne Amer. Cty., Romsgne-sous-Montfaucon, deuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, t¢c make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them tc make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
1s a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who steod in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requesied
that a statement to that effect be made.

Yor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

FPor The Quartermaster General, j{
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelops. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Hajor, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



HEADQUARTERS 4th Corps, Nov, I5/I91I8 -

A.E ‘F.:

Octs $/1918 1 Buried Varennes S5, side road to Montblainville,
Dept. Meuse,

Signed: Charles Schall,
Senior Chap@iain 4th Corps

QA l ]M\'bl?{ :



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-C

IN REPLY REFER TO.

SUBJECT : Identification of bedy. |

TO! The Adjutant General, Washington, D. C.

l. You are informed that the investigation in the case of the
soldier named above has been successful. His body was reburied from the
following location as an Unknown American Soldier:

2. The remains are now interred in Grave Row Block

For The Guartermaster General:





